KILOVAC LEV100H
Rugged 1000 VDC, 150 A Hermetically Sealed,
Extended Performance DC Contactor
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// KILOVAC LEV100H HIGH VOLTAGE CONTACTOR
KILOVAC LEV100H Contactors
The new KILOVAC LEV100H extended performance
contactors with auxiliary contacts from TE Connectivity (TE)
are designed for harsh environment and load applications.

Release Time 10 ms
Operate and Release Time
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number  LEV100   H  5 C N G
SERIES
 LEV100  1000 VDC, 150 A Contactor
CONTACT FORM
 H NO with 1PST NO Aux
COIL VOLTAGE
 4 12 VDC
 5 24 VDC
 6 48 VDC
COIL WIRE LENGTH
 C 10˝ [.25 m]
COIL TERMINATION
 N None – Stripped Wires
MOUNTING
 G Bottom Mount, 2 x #8, M5 x 10 Mains
 H Side Mount, 2 x #8, M5 x 10 Mains
TE Components . . . TE Technology . . . TE Know-how . . .
AMP | AGASTAT | CII | HARTMAN | KILOVAC | MICRODOT | NANONICS | POLAMCO | Raychem | Rochester | DEUTSCH
SEACON Phoenix | LL ROWE | Phoenix Optix | AFP | SEACON
Empower Engineers to Solve Problems, Moving the World Forward.
PAGE 5AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// KILOVAC LEV100H HIGH VOLTAGE CONTACTOR
KILOVAC LEV100H High Voltage Contactors
PART DRAWING
Schematic +A1
–A2
+X1
–X2
B1
B2
(HVDC POWER)
(COIL)
(AUXILIARY)
Note: Contactors should be installed so that
current flows from A1 (+) to A2 (-)
C
B
D
LABEL
MOUNTING HARDWARE (NOT SUPPLIED)
2 X M4 BOLT, LOCKWASHER AND WASHER
TORQUE: 20 IN-LBS MAX [2.3 NM MAX]
M5 FEMALE LOAD TERMINALS - 2 PLACES
HARDWARE (NOT SUPPLIED)
2 X M5 BOLT, LOCKWASHER AND WASHER
TORQUE: 30 TO 40 IN-LBS [3.4 TO 4.5 NM]
53.85
[2.12]
40.89
[1.61]
21.08
[.83]
17.78
[.701]
52.58
[2.07]
46.23
[1.82]
25.15
[.99]
C
B
D
52.58
[2.07]
COIL LEADS: BLACK
AUX LEADS: RED
7.62
[.30]